Mexico and Central America  695.6  63.5  643.3   63.1   8.1   1,275.4  60.6  1,180.7   60.3   8.0

South America  130.8  11.9  135.3   13.3   (3.3)   271.4  12.9  276.6   14.1   (1.9)

Brazil  269.4  24.6  240.4   23.6   12.1   557.6  26.5  501.3   25.6   11.2

Total  1,095.8  100.0  1,018.9   100.0   7.5   2,104.4  100.0  1,958.5   100.0   7.5

July 24, 2024   |   Page 22

FEMSA Macroeconomic Information

 Inflation  End-of-period Exchange Rates

 2Q 2024 LTM (1) Jun-24  Jun-24  Jun-23

   Per USD Per MXN  Per USD Per MXN

Mexico 0.46% 4.78%   18.38   1.0000   17.07   1.0000

Colombia 0.65% 3.96%   4,148.04   0.0044   4,191.28   0.0041

Brazil 0.70% 2.46%   5.56   3.3059   4.82   3.5425

Argentina 6.29% 80.30%   912.00   0.0202   256.70   0.0665

Chile 0.74% 3.88%   944.34   0.0195   801.66   0.0213

Euro Zone 0.26% 2.05%   0.93   19.6711   0.91   18.7056

July 24, 2024   |   Page 23

FEMSA – Consolidated Income Statement
Amounts expressed in millions of Mexican Pesos (Ps.)

 As Reported  Adjusted

 2024
%

of rev.
2023

%

 of rev.
% Var.  2024

%

of rev.
2023

%

of rev.
% Var.

Total revenues  178,204   100.0   160,107   100.0   11.3   176,334   100.0   159,630   100.0   10.5

Cost of sales  107,980   60.6   96,781   60.4   11.6   108,157   61.3   97,599   61.1   10.8

Gross profit  70,224   39.4   63,326   39.6   10.9   68,178   38.7   62,031   38.9   9.9

   Administrative expenses  8,419   4.7   6,636   4.1   26.9   8,348   4.7   6,728   4.2   24.1

   Selling expenses  46,773   26.2   44,034   27.5   6.2   46,678   26.5   44,033   27.7   6.0

Other operating expenses (income), net (1)  265   0.1   (256)  (0.2)  (203.5)   216   0.1   (256)  (0.2)  (184.6)

Income from operations (2)  14,767   8.3   12,912   8.1   14.4   12,935   7.3   11,526   7.2   12.2

Other non-operating expenses (income)  2,426   307   690.2   487   228   113.6

   Interest expense  4,716   3,574   32.0   4,655   3,268   42.5

   Interest income  2,845   8,500   (66.5)   2,694   8,331   (67.7)

   Interest expense, net  1,871   (4,926)   (138.0)   1,961   (5,062)   (138.7)

   Foreign exchange loss (gain)  1,104   2,547   (56.7)   1,125   2,655   (57.6)

   Other financial expenses (income), net  291   315   (7.6)   291   316   (7.9)

Financing expenses, net  3,266   (2,066)   (258.1)   3,376   (2,095)   (261.2)

Income before income tax and participation in associates

results
 9,073   14,671   (38.2)   9,072   13,393   (32.3)

Income tax   3,267   4,205   (22.3)   3,267   4,081   (20.0)

Participation in associates results (3)  (33)   (211)   (84.4)   (33)   (195)   (83.1)

Continued Operations net income (Loss)  5,774   11,041   (47.7)   5,774   9,117   (36.7)

Discontinued Operations net income (Loss)  110   39,288   (99.7)   110   41,212   (99.7)

Consolidated net income (Loss)  5,884   50,329   (88.3)   5,884   50,329   (88.3)

Net majority income  2,931   48,078   (93.9)   2,931   48,078   (93.9)

Net minority income  2,953   2,251   31.2   2,953   2,251   31.2

Operative Cash Flow & CAPEX 2024
%

of rev.
2023

%

of rev.
% Var.  2024

%

of rev.
2023

%

of rev.
% Var.

Income from operations 14,767  8.3 12,912  8.1  14.4   12,935  7.3 11,526  7.2 12.2

Depreciation 7,868  4.4 7,757  4.8 1.4  7,868  4.5 7,757  4.9 1.4

Amortization & other non-cash charges 2,415  1.4 1,042  0.7  131.7   2,415  1.4 1,042  0.7 131.7

Adjusted EBITDA 25,049  14.1 21,712  13.6 15.4  23,217  13.2 20,326  12.7 14.2

CAPEX 7,371   5,080   45.1  7,371   5,080   45.1

(1) Other operating expenses (income), net = other operating expenses (income) +(-) equity method from operated associates.
(2) Income from operations = gross profit – administrative and selling expenses – other operating expenses (income), net.
(3) Mainly represents the results of our joint-venture with Raízen, Grupo Nós, net of taxes.

July 24, 2024   |   Page 24

Reported Financial Summary for the First Quarter 2024
 Adjusted Financial Summary for the First Quarter 2024

Change vs. comparable period

 Change vs. comparable period

 Total

Revenues